9/2/02		¥-2003	78
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1025	44644	A 4
Tab settings	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	
Li-Ming Cheng Lawrence S. Wu		Name: Zipshade Industrial (B.V.I.) Corp	
		Internal Address:	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			مند بالوجب ليدر بينا يهي بسر رين بايو ويدا اوي بسد وي سال ويد باي بسد اوي بشا ويد سرو بيدا ليو شال و
🔼 Assignment 📮 Merger		Street Address: 21307 Lasso Dr.	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 21	J07 114330 D11
☐ Other	-		ما الحديث الله بين الله ومن أود منيا ومن الله ومن الله ومن الله ومن الله ومن الله من الله ومن الله ومن الله ومن
Culet		ow Diamond Ba	r State: CA Zip; 91765-
		City: Dramond Ba	L_State: OAZIP: 51705
Execution Date: 8-14-03 & 8-19	9-03	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu			0.14.00
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applic	cation, the execution dat	te of the application is: $8-19-03$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10 651		 ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to who			lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	ailed:		
Name: William W. Haefli	ger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Suite 512		™ Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
BSAYASI1 00000033 10651573 40.00/UP			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
40.00/UP 		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 201 So. Lak	e Ave.	S. Soposit account flui	
3,000,1000			
		/Attack during	Ship and the ship
City: <u>Pasadena</u> State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and		information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original docum William W. Haefliger	(110111.	mille	6-27-03
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	per of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned, LI-MING CHENG, of Kaohsiung, in the Country of Taiwan R.O.C., and LAWRENCE S. WU, of Rowland Heights, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE PLEATED SHADE for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 14th & 19th days of August, 2003;

WHEREAS, ZIPSHADE INDUSTRIAL (B.V.I.) CORP., a
California corporation having its place of business at
21307 Lasso Dr., Diamond Bar, California 91765-3538, is
desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest
in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to
issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the
world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that
we may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, LI-MING CHENG and LAWRENCE S. WU, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ZIPSHADE INDUSTRIAL (B.V.I.) CORP. all of our entire right,

- 1 -

title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and we hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto ZIPSHADE INDUSTRIAL (B.V.I.) CORP., any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at Kaohsiung , Taiwan , this 14th day of August, 2003.

Li-Ming Cheng

Executed at Diamond Bar , California, this 19thday of August, 2003.

Lawrence S. Wu

Docket 12,539